
2013 HRDC Annual Meeting Participants

Company / Institution 

Name
Name of Participant Company Address Email phone

1 Advanta India Limited Dr. Satyadev

Crop Research Lead Rice

Advanta India, Ltd.

#8-2-418, 3rd floor, Road No. 7

Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 034, India

satyadev@advantaindia.com T: 91-9000019228

2 Advanta India Limited Dr. Sukhpal Singh

Senior Rice Breeder

Advanta India, Ltd.

#8-2-418, 3rd floor, Road No. 7

Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 034, India

sukhpal.singh@advantaindia.com T: 91-9989211318

3 Advanta India Limited Mr. Seraj Ahmed

Business Manager - Philippines

Advanta India, Ltd.

#8-2-418, 3rd floor, Road No. 7

Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 034, India

seraj@advantaseeds.com T: 91-9908123575 /

+63 9275606019

4 AfricaRice Dr. Raafat El-Namaky

Hybrid rice breeder

AfricaRice 

Sahel Station- B.P. 96 Saint Louis- Senegal

r.elnamaky@cgiar.org

relnamaky@gmail.com

T:  +221 33 962 64 93

5 Ajeet Seeds Limited Dr. Shashi K Kataria

Vice President (R&D)

Ajeet Seeds Limited

2nd Floor , Tapadia Terraces, Adalat Road , 

Aurangabad-431001 , Maharashtra , India

shashi.kataria@ajeetseed.co.in T: +91 9552906999  / 

+44 7924300718

6 Rice Research Institute of 

Anhui Academy of 

Agricultural Sciences

Mr. Zhang Dewen

Director

Rice Research Institute of Anhui Academy of 

Agricultural Sciences

S. 40 Nongke Road Hefei

China 230031

zhangdewen0551@163.com T: 8655165148000

7 Ankur Seeds Private 

Limited

Dr. Vinod Khedikar

Research Coordinator

Ankur Seeds Private Limited

27, New Cotton Market Layout, Nagpur-18 

India

vpkhedikar@ankurseeds.com

T: 919850329757

8 Ankur Seeds Private 

Limited

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwari

Plant Breeder

Ankur Seeds Private Limited

27, New Cotton Market Layout, Nagpur-18 

India

vpkhedikar@ankurseeds.com

T: 919850329757

9 Ankur Seeds Private 

Limited

Mr. Vijay Kashikar

Director

Ankur Seeds Private Limited

27, New Cotton Market Layout, Nagpur-18 

India

vgkashikar@ankurseeds.com

T: 919822220104

10 BASF Plant Science 

Company GmbH

Dr. Ernst Vrancken

Global Development Manager 

Rice

Crop Design NV

Technologiepark 3

B-9052 Gent

Belgium

ernst.vrancken@cropdesign.com T: +32 9 242 35 08

11 Bayer BioScience Private 

Limited

Dr. Yog Raj

Rice Breeding Manager - Asia 

Region

Bayer BioScience Private Limited

Plot 13, Survey No. P64/2, 

Software Layout, Madhapur, 

Hyderabad-500081,

Andhra Pradesh, India

yog.raj@bayer.com T: +919849989753
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12 Bayer BioScience Private 

Limited

Dr. Nagendra Pratap Singh Bayer BioScience Private Limited

Plot 13, Survey No. P64/2, 

Software Layout, Madhapur, 

Hyderabad-500081,

Andhra Pradesh, India

nagendrapratap.singh@bayer.com T: +91 08413-234588

13 Bayer BioScience Private 

Limited

Dr. Sushil Kumar Pandey

Global Stewardship Manager - 

Rice

Bayer BioScience Private Limited

Plot 13, Survey No. P64/2, 

Software Layout, Madhapur, 

Hyderabad-500081,

Andhra Pradesh, India

sushil.pandey@bayer.com T: 91-9701155597

14 Bioseed Research India 

Pvt. Ltd.   

Dr. R.Vijaya Kumar

Principal Breeder (Rice)

Bioseed Research India Pvt ltd 

Plot No. 206, Jubilee Hills, Road No.14, 

Hyderabad - 500 033

15 Bioseed Research India 

Pvt. Ltd.   

Dr. Shirish Dakhore

Senior Breeder (Rice)

Bioseed Research India Pvt ltd 

Plot No. 206, Jubilee Hills, Road No.14, 

Hyderabad - 500 033

16 Bisco Bio Sciences Pvt Ltd. Dr. Vinod Kumar Yadav

Sr. Breeder

Bisco Bio Sciences Pvt Ltd.

Ashoka My Home Chambers,

H. N. 1-8-201 to 203, Flat N. 208 & 209, SP 

Road, Secunderabad, 500 003, Andhra 

Pradesh, India

vinod.yadav@limagrain.in

vinodbreeder@in.com

T: (+91) 040-30004050/60

+91-7702888289

17 Bangladesh Rural 

Advancement Committee 

(BRAC)

Dr. Md. Sirajul Islam

Program Head

BRAC

75 Mohakhali, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh

sirajul.i@brac.net T: 8801714106525

18 Bureau of Rice Research 

and Development (BRRD)

Mr. Suniyom Taprab

Agricultural Scientist

Bureau of Rice Research and Development 

(BRRD)

Rice Department

Chatuchak, Bangkok, Thailand, 10900

suniyomt@yahoo.com T: 66-29405953  /  

66-818035934

19 Bureau of Rice Research 

and Development (BRRD)

Ms. Supaporn Junbuathong

Agricultural Scientist

Bureau of Rice Research and Development 

(BRRD)

Rice Department

Chatuchak, Bangkok, Thailand, 10900

junbuathongs16@hotmail.com T: 66-29405953  /  

66-818035934

20 China National Japonica 

Rice R&D Center       

(Tianjin Rice Technology 

and Engneering Center)

Dr. Li Dong  (东丽)

Manager

(Female)

China National Japonica Rice R&D Center       

(Tianjin Rice Technology and Engneering 

Center)

NO. 11 Muning Road. TEDA, Tianjin, China

lplp@263.net T: +8613820401052

vijay.kumar@shrirambioseed.com T:  +91-40-23555-801
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21 China National Japonica 

Rice R&D Center       

(Tianjin Rice Technology 

and Engneering Center)

Dr. Zhibin Li  (李志彬)

Researcher

(Male)

China National Japonica Rice R&D Center       

(Tianjin Rice Technology and Engneering 

Center)

NO. 11 Muning Road. TEDA, Tianjin, China

lplp@263.net T: +8618622092236

22 China National Rice 

Research Institute (CNRRI)

Dr. Peisong Hu China National Rice Research Institute (CNRRI)

359 Tiyuchang Road, Hangzhou, 

310006 P.R. China

hupeisong@caas.cn T: 0086-571-63370212

23 Delta Agrigenetics Pvt Ltd Dr. Satendra Kumar

Principal Breeder - Rice

Delta Agrigenetics Pvt Ltd

H.No.2-190/1/1,Plot No.159,

Green Park Avenue, N.H. 7 Road,

Jeedimetla Village, Hyderabad 500055 India

sk2012delta@gmail.com T: 9866663481 / 

+91 04065918432

24 Devgen Seeds and crop 

Technology

under Syngenta

Dr. John C. de Leon

Senior Breeder & Site R&D 

Manager

Devgen Seeds and Crop Technology (Pte. 

Ltd.), Leon Llido St. General Santos City 

JohnL@devgen.com M: 09173242188

25 Devgen Seeds and crop 

Technology

under Syngenta

Dr. Venkatesh Hubli Devgen Seeds and Crop Technology

7C, Surya Towers, 105,SP Road 

Secunderabad-500 003,Andhra Pradesh,India

Sheshagirik@devgen.com T: 91-9440758440

26 Devgen Seeds and crop 

Technology

under Syngenta

Dr. Sunil Naik

Senior Breeder

Devgen Seeds and Crop Technology Pvt Ltd

7C,Surya Towers,105,S.P.Road,

Secunderabad-500 003,Andhra Pradesh,India

sunil.b.naik@devgen.com T: 919440252324

27 FEDEARROZ Mr. Jose Omar Ospina

Breeder

FEDEARROZ

Cr 100 #25-H55 Bogotá Colombia

joseospina@fedearroz.com.co T: 57 3123790089

28 FEDEARROZ Mr. Nelson F. Amezquita

Breeder

FEDEARROZ

Cr 100 #25-H55 Bogotá Colombia

nelsonamezquita@fedearroz.com.co T: 57 3125889248

29 Field Crops Research 

Institute (FCRI)

Dr. Nguyen Tri Hoan

Director General

Field Crops Research Institute (FCRI)

Hybrid Rice Research and Development 

Center,

Vietnam Academy of Agricultural Sciences

Vinh quynh, Thanh Tri , Hanoi Vietnam

nthoan57@gmail.com T: 84-4-912002458

30 Field Crops Research 

Institute (FCRI)

Mr. Le Hung Phong

Rice Breeder

Field Crops Research Institute (FCRI)

Hybrid Rice Research and Development 

Center,

Vietnam Academy of Agricultural Sciences

Vinh quynh, Thanh Tri , Hanoi Vietnam

nguyenphu.thanh@yahoo.com T: 84-4-912002458
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31 Field Crops Research 

Institute (FCRI)

Mr. Nguyen Phu Thanh

Rice Breeder

Field Crops Research Institute (FCRI)

Hybrid Rice Research and Development 

Center,

Vietnam Academy of Agricultural Sciences

Vinh quynh, Thanh Tri , Hanoi Vietnam

nguyenphu.thanh@yahoo.com T: 84-4-912002458

32 Field Crops Research 

Institute (FCRI)

Ms. Pham Thi Yen

Rice Breeder

Field Crops Research Institute (FCRI)

Hybrid Rice Research and Development 

Center,

Vietnam Academy of Agricultural Sciences

Vinh quynh, Thanh Tri , Hanoi Vietnam

nguyenphu.thanh@yahoo.com T: 84-4-912002458

33 Field Crops Research 

Institute (FCRI)

Ms. Nguyen Thi Thu Lan

Rice Breeder

Field Crops Research Institute (FCRI)

Hybrid Rice Research and Development 

Center,

Vietnam Academy of Agricultural Sciences

Vinh quynh, Thanh Tri , Hanoi Vietnam

nguyenphu.thanh@yahoo.com T: 84-4-912002458

34 Global Transgenes Ltd. Mr. Kalasapura Vijayaranga Vikasa Global Transgenes Ltd. 

(Nath Group Company)

Nath House, Nath Road

P.B. No. 318, Aurangabad – 431 005

(Maharashtra) India

vikasa@nathseeds.com T: +91 240 2376568

35 Global Transgenes Ltd. Dr. Satish Kumar Raina

Director

Global Transgenes Ltd. 

(Nath Group Company)

Nath House, Nath Road

P.B. No. 318, Aurangabad – 431 005

(Maharashtra) India

satishraina@yahoo.com T: +91 240 2376568

M: +91 9326208377

36 Hybrids East Africa 

Limited

Dr. John Mann

MD/CSO

Hybrids East Africa Limited

Box 1497-80200 Malindi, KE

john.mann@afriseeds.com T: 254725983473

37 Indonesian Center for Rice 

Research (ICRR)

Dr. Satoto 

Scientist/Hybrid Project 

Coordinator

Indonesian Center for Rice Research (ICRR)

JI. Raya Sukamandi No. 9, 

Ciasem, Subang West Java - 41256, Indonesia

satoto_ski@yahoo.com T: +628158968153

38 Indonesian Center for Rice 

Research (ICRR)

Dr. Indrastuti Apri Rumanti

Junior Scientist

Indonesian Center for Rice Research (ICRR)

JI. Raya Sukamandi No. 9, 

Ciasem, Subang West Java - 41256, Indonesia

indrastuti_apri@yahoo.com T: +628158968153

39 Jiangxi Academy of 

Agricultural Sciences 

(JAAS)

Dr. Xianhua Shen Jiangxi Academy of Agricultural Sciences 

(JAAS)

Rice Research Institute, 

shen_xh2000@yahoo.com.cn T: 86-791-7090580
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40 J.K. Agri Genetics Ltd Dr. Manender Singh

Breeder

J.K. Agri Genetics Ltd

1-10-177, 6th floor, Varun towers, Begumpet, 

Hyderabad-500 016, India

singhmanender@jkseeds.net T: 91-7799775082

41 J.K. Agri Genetics Ltd Dr. P. Sairam Reddy

DGM (Molecular Biology)

J.K. Agri Genetics Ltd

1-10-177, 6th floor, Varun towers, Begumpet, 

Hyderabad-500 016, India

sairam@jkseeds.net T: +91-7799775005

42 Krishidhan Seeds Pvt Ltd Dr. B.Vidyachandra

Chief-R&D -Rice

Krishidhan seeds Pvt Ltd

Krishidhan Bhawan, Additional MIDC

JALNA- 431203, Maharashtra, India

bvidyachandra@krishidhanseeds.com T: 9652051568

43 Lal Teer Seed Ltd. Mr. Mahbub Anam 

Managing Director

Lal Teer Seed Ltd.

108, Bir Uttam C.R. Datta Road

Dhaka -1205 Bangladesh

mahbub.anam@multimodebd.com; 

fakhrul.islam@multimodebd.com

T: +88 02 861 9521-2

44 Lixiahe Agricultural 

Research Institute

Dr. Ning Xiao

Rice Breeding Researcher

Lixiahe Agricultural Research Institute of 

Jiangsu Province, China

NO.568, Yangtze River North-road, Yangzhou 

City, Jiangsu Province,P.R.China

xn_yzu@126.com T: 13773557657 / 

0514-82120622

45 Makhteshim Agan India 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Dr. Vivek Shukla 

Senior Manager

Makhteshim Agan India Pvt. Ltd. 

Plot No: DS-13, IKP Knowledge Park, Sy. No. 

542/2, Genome Valley, Turkapally, 

Shameerpet, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad 

- 500078, AP, India

vivek.s@ma-india.com

T: 91-9652775577

46 NRGENE 

(Biotech Division of 

Makhteshim Agan, based 

in Israel)

Dr. Nissim Yonash

Director - Genetics & Breeding 

NRGENE

3, Golda Meir St., Ness Ziona 74036 , Israel

yonash@nrgene.com

T: 972545656358

47 Maharastra Hybrid Seeds 

Comapany Ltd. (Mahyco)

Mr. Prabhugouda S Patil

Group Leader I

Maharastra Hybrid Seeds Comapany Ltd. India

NH No.7 Hyderabad Nagpur Road

Village Kallakal, Mandal Toopran

Dist Medak , AP, India 

PIN 502336

prabhugouda.patil@mahyco.com T: 919177888067

48 Malaysian Agricultural 

Research and 

Development Institute 

(MARDI)

Mr. Elixon Sunian

Researcher

Malaysian Agricultural Research and 

Development Institute (MARDI)

Seberang Perai Station, Locked Bag No.203, 

Kepala Batas Post Office, 13200 Kepala Batas, 

Penang, Malaysia

elixons@mardi.gov.my T: 04-5751632 
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49 Meta-helix Life Sciences Dr. B P Ravikumar

Crop Lead - Rice

Metahelix Life Sciences Ltd.                     

Plot No. 3, KIADB, 4th Phase Bommasandra, 

Bangalore 560 099, India  

ravi.kumar@meta-helix.com T: + 91 9902096107

50 Meta-helix Life Sciences Mr. Suresha

Rice Breeder

Metahelix Life Sciences Ltd.                     

Plot No. 3, KIADB, 4th Phase Bommasandra, 

Bangalore 560 099, India  

suresha.p@meta-helix.com T: + 91 9901955990

51 Nepal Agricultural 

Research Council (NARC)

Mr. Sushil R. Subedi

Rice Breeder (S1 Scientist)

Agronomy Division

Nepal Agricultural Research Council (NARC)

Khumaltar, Lalitpur, Nepal

subsushil@yahoo.com Tel: 00977-1-4218823

52 PAN Seeds Pvt. Ltd. Mr. Alok Marodia

MD & CEO

PAN Seeds Pvt Ltd. Kolkata; West Bengal; 

India

aloke@panseeds.in T: +91-9830059473

53 PAN Seeds Pvt. Ltd. Mr. Amal Gantait

GM - Plant Operations

PAN Seeds Pvt Ltd. Kolkata; West Bengal; 

India

amal@panseeds.in T: +91-9832146706

54 PAN Seeds Pvt. Ltd. Mr. Debraj Kanrar

Sr. Research Officer

PAN Seeds Pvt Ltd. Kolkata; West Bengal; 

India

debraj@panseeds.in T: +91-9474863116

55 PhilRice Dr. Manuel Jose C. Regalado

Acting Deputy Executive Director 

for Research and Scientist I

Philippine Rice Research Institute (PhilRice)

Maligaya, Science City of Munoz 3119

Nueva Ecija, Philippines

mjcregalado@email.philrice.gov.ph T: 044-456-0644        

M: 09285515340

56 PhilRice Dr. Thelma F. Padolina

Chief Science Research Specialist

Philippine Rice Research Institute (PhilRice)

Maligaya, Science City of Munoz 3119

Nueva Ecija, Philippines

tpadolina@email.philrice.gov.ph T: 044-456-0258

M: 0908 862 4874

57 PhilRice Mr. Leonilo V. Gramaje

Science Research Specialist 1

Philippine Rice Research Institute (PhilRice)

Maligaya, Science City of Munoz 3119

Nueva Ecija, Philippines

lvgramaje@email.philrice.gov.ph T: 044-456-0258

M: 09232518927

58 Pioneer Hi-Bred 

International, Inc.

Dr. Dennis Byron

Vice President, Crop Product 

Development

Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc.

7100 NW 62nd Avenue

PO Box 1000

Johnston, IA 50131, USA

dennis.byron@pioneer.com T: 515-535-3510

M: 515-201-4032

59 Pioneer Hi-Bred 

International, Inc.

Dr. Geekay Bhatia

Research Manager

Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc.

3rd, 6-3-1099/1100, Babs Mill Ctr

RajBhavan Rd, Somajiguda, Hyderabad 500082 

India

60 Pioneer Hi-Bred 

International, Inc.

Dr. Alex Rigor

Rice Research Manager

Pioneer Hi-bred Philippines, Inc.

1F APEC Building, UPLB Science & Technology 

Park Laguna, 4031, Philippines

alex.rigor@pioneer.com T: 049-536-0146
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61 Pioneer Hi-Bred 

International, Inc.

Mr. Rody Roledo

Research Scientist

Pioneer Hi-bred Philippines, Inc.

1F APEC Building, UPLB Science & Technology 

Park Laguna, 4031, Philippines

rody.toledo@pioneer.com T: 049-536-0146

62 Pioneer Hi-Bred 

International, Inc.

Mr. Leo Gaspar

Senior Research Associate

Pioneer Hi-bred Philippines, Inc.

1F APEC Building, UPLB Science & Technology 

Park Laguna, 4031, Philippines

leo.gaspar@pioneer.com T: 049-536-0146

63 PT BISI International Dr. Putu Darsana

R&D Director

PT BISI International

Jl. Surabaya-Mojokerto km. 19 Sidoarjo 61257 

Jawa Timur

putudar89@gmail.com

putudar89@yahoo.com

T: +62354545482

64 PT BISI International Mr. Rofiq Zamroni

Rice Breeder

PT BISI International

Jl. Surabaya-Mojokerto km. 19 Sidoarjo 61257 

Jawa Timur

putudar89@gmail.com

putudar89@yahoo.com

T: +62354545482

65 Rasi Seeds (P) Ltd. Dr. Ish Kumar

President Research (Field Crops)

Rasi Seeds (P) Ltd.

PO BOX.30, 

273, KKamarajanar Road, Attur - 636102, 

Salem Dist., 

Tamil Nadu, India  

ishkumar@rasiseeds.com T: +91-9000277764

66 Rasi Seeds (P) Ltd. Mr. T. Jayaprakash

Sr. Rice Breeder

Rasi Seeds (P) Ltd.

PO BOX.30, 

273, KKamarajanar Road, Attur - 636102, 

Salem Dist., 

Tamil Nadu, India  

jayaprakash.t@rasiseeds.com T: +91-8008101038

67 Rasi Seeds (P) Ltd. Mr. R. Rajamadhan

Jr. Rice Breeder

Rasi Seeds (P) Ltd.

PO BOX.30, 

273, KKamarajanar Road, Attur - 636102, 

Salem Dist., 

Tamil Nadu, India  

rajamadhan.r@rasiseeds.com T: +91-8008101035

68 Rice Technology Solutions Mr. Jose Plaza

Global Research Support 

Manager

Rice Technology Solutions (RiceTec Inc.)

P. O. Box 1305

Alvin, Texas 77512

U. S. A.

jplaza@ricetec.com T: 7873982971

69 SeedWorks International 

Pvt. Ltd

Dr. Jagadeesha Gowda

Senior Rice Breeder

SeedWorks International Pvt. Ltd

437,Avenue 4, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, India

jgowda@seedworks.com T:  91-40-2335 6354
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70 SeedWorks Philippines, 

Inc.

Dr. Gerald Ravelo

Senior Rice Breeder

SeedWorks Philippines, Inc.

1775 Gov. San Luis Rd. Bay, Laguna

g.ravelo@seedworksphil.com

71 SeedWorks Philippines, 

Inc.

Mr. Carlos Saplala

General Manager

SeedWorks Philippines, Inc.

1775 Gov. San Luis Rd. Bay, Laguna

c.saplala@seedworks.com

72 Sichuan Academy of 

Agricultural Sciences 

(SAAS)

Dr. Guangjun Ren

Senior Researcher

Crop Research Institute

Sichuan Academy of Agricultural Sciences

20 Jinjusi Road, Chengdu 610066

The People’s Republic of China

guangjun61@sina.com T: 86-28-84504006

73 Sichuan Academy of 

Agricultural Sciences 

(SAAS)

Dr. Xianting Wu

Associate Researcher

Crop Research Institute

Sichuan Academy of Agricultural Sciences

20 Jinjusi Road, Chengdu 610066

The People’s Republic of China

xiantwu@yahoo.com T: 86-28-84504238

74 Super Agri Seeds Dr. Ravi Srinivas Super Agri Seeds Pvt Ltd

Plot No 144, 5th Floor, Akashganga

Srinagar Colony

Hyderabad 500 073,

Andhra Pradesh, India

ravisrinivas_s@yahoo.co.in

75 Syngenta India Limited Dr. Ampar Vittalaraya Kini

Rice Breeding Lead, South Asia

Syngenta India Limited

Technology Center, 660/661, Nutankal Village, 

Medchal Mandal, R.R. District, A.P. India

vittalaraya.kini@syngenta.com T: 91 8418 304312,               

91 9866246956

76 Syngenta Philippines Dr. Mila T. Lopez

Breeding Project Lead - Rice

Syngenta Philippines Inc.

Conel Road  Purok Niere

Barangay San Isidro

Gen. Santos City Philippines

mila.lopez@syngenta.com M: +639175821423

77 Syngenta Vietnam Co.,Ltd. Mr. Dang Van Hung

Junior Breeder

Syngenta Vietnam Co.,Ltd.

Hanoi office

# 1708, 17th  Floor., Charm Vit Tower

No. 117, Tran Duy Hung Street – Cau Giay 

District – Hanoi – Vietnam

van_hung.dang@syngenta.com M: +84902143983

T: (84-4) 35553266

F: (84-4) 35553267

78 TriMurti Plant Sciences 

Pvt. Ltd

Dr. S.K. Ghosh

VP & HEAD - R & D

TriMurti Plant Sciences Pvt. Ltd

101, MGR Estates, Dwarakapuri Colony,

Punjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082, India

ghosh@trimurti.in T: 918374633388

79 VNR Seeds Private Limited Dr. Krishan Chandra Upadhyay

Head R&D

VNR Seeds Private Limited

Ratnagiri 1st floor, Opposite Rajkumar college, 

G E Road, Raipur, India, PIN-492001

kc@vnrseeds.com T: 8008261509
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80 Yuan Longping High-tech 

Agriculture Co,. Ltd

Mr. Tu Hehua

Assistant General Manager

Yuan Longping High-tech Agriculture Co,. Ltd

#12 Bukang Liwayway, Bantug, Science city of 

Munoz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines

tuhehua@hotmail.com

thh@lpht.com.cn

M: 09153639839

Sec.09278048686 (ANA)

81 Yuan Longping High-tech 

Agriculture Co,. Ltd

Mr. Sun Zhenbiao

Senior Breeder

Yuan Longping High-tech Agriculture Co,. Ltd

#12 Bukang Liwayway, Bantug, Science city of 

Munoz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines

sunzhenbiao@hotmail.com M: 09163700388

Sec.09278048686 (ANA)
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